Form PTO-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF	COMME
1-3-92	ETTER Patent and Trac	lemark O
	102047686 - Attorney Docket No.) 81738 C
To the Assistant Commissioner	1929 11 000	è
Tatsuya ADACHI Takashi KAITO Yoshihiro KOYAMA Kouji IWASAKI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Nature of conveyance:	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): SEIKO INSTRUMENTS INC. 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba, Japan	CE OF PUBLIC PECTION
Execution Date: November 15, 1994 Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes	No
If this document is being filed together with a ne	v application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/351,093	B. Patent No.(s)	
	dditional numbers attached? Yes No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspon document should be mailed: Michael Crapenhoft, Esq. HOGAN & HARTSON L.L.P.	ence concerning 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00]
500 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1900 Los Angeles, CA 90071	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 	
	8. Deposit account number:	
	50-1314	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit a	ccount)
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for Antifony J. Orler	going is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document Date: March 13, 2002	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		
	and anyon chaot information to:	
Mail documents to be recorded with requ		
Mail documents to be recorded with requ	Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box Assignments	

\\\LA - 81738/0150 - 130352 v1

PATENT REEL: 012750 FRAME: 0343

ASSIGNMENT

			Attorney Docket No.	
		(1) Tatsuya Adachi	(5)	
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2) Takashi Kaito	(6)		
	(3) Yoshihiro Koyama	(7)		
	(4) Kouji Iwasaki	(8)		
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations paid to each of the undersigned, the undersigned agree(s) to assign, and hereby does assign, transfer and set over to			
(9)	Assignee 0) Insert state of Incorporation of Assignee	(9) Seiko Instruments Inc	С.	_
(10)		(10) Japan		
(11)		(11) of 8, Nakase 1-chome, Mihama-ku, Chiba-shi, Chiba (hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire worldwide right, title and interest in the		
(12)	•	invention known as (12) MICROMACHINING METHO	D OF A SAMPLE (Case No	_
		for which the undersigned has (have) exec of America	cuted an application for patent in the United Sta	les
(13)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(13) on		
concobta conn State of th Assi here STU GAR No. ALE GUT Reg 31,6 RIT whit rec	2) The undersigned agreening this application or clining evidence and going for an ection with claims or provisions. 3) The undersigned agreetion with claims or provisions are patent to the Assignee. 4) The undersigned agree patent to the Assignee. 5) The undersigned has patent to the Assignee of the error assigned, and that he has a signee, as Assignee of the error assigned, and that he has a signee,	ree(s) to execute all papers necessary in concontinuation or division thereof and to cooperward with such interference. gree(s) to execute all papers and document sions of the International Convention for Progree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which represent a such application or any division or division said application or any division or divisitire interest, and hereby covenants that he is (they have) not executed and will not exempted by grant(s) W. ROBERT SPENSLEY, Reg. 1860; RICHARD H. ZAITLEN, Reg. No. 27.248, AVID L. FEHRMAN, Reg. No. 28,600; JOHN R., Reg. No. 23,037; WILLIAM K. KONRAD, Reg., 1942; VINCENT J. BELUSKO, Reg. No. 32,040; VINCENT J. BELUSKO, Reg. No. 32,040; DINAH NEWTON HILL, Reg. and HIDEO KODA, Reg. No. 27,729 the powersirable in order to comply with the rules of	nection with such applications as the Assignment of Patents to issue any and all Letters Paterians or continuing applications thereof to the spices of the continuing applications thereof to the spices of the continuing applications thereof to the spices of the continuing applications thereof to the spices of the content of the spices of the content of the content of the spices of the	red in y In Ints. ited ants said rest Ints. Ited Ints.
Dat	e:Nov. 15, 1994 N	Name of Inventor	-251:11:4	EAL)
		Name of Inventor		EAL)
Dat	eNov. 15, 1994	Name of Inventor	1 why for Kozana (S	EAL)
		Name of Inventor	46	EAL)
		Name of Inventor		EAL)
		Name of Inventor		EAL)
Da	te:	Name of Inventor		EAL)
_		Name of Inventor	(S	EAL)

PATENT
RECORDED: 03/25/2002 REEL: 012750 FRAME: 0344